Mechanical & Electrical Engineering 
Department, VPA, VSP. 

3. NIT NUMBER : No. 59 /2025-26/IM&EE/MOF/FOF/ET/F.140, 
Dt. 23.01.2026.   

4. NAME OF WORK : Supply & Installation of 40 Nos UPS Batteries 
(12V, 42AH) under Buy-back - Reg.    

5. ESTIMATE AMOUNT PUT 
TO TENDER 

: Rs.1,42,746/-  (Excl. of GST) 
(Rupees One lakhs Forty two thousand 
Seven hundred and Forty six only)  

6. PERIOD OF 
CONTRACT/COMPLETION 

:  02 weeks from the date of issue of Work 
Order subject to site clearance by VPA. 

7. FORM OF CONTRACT AND 
CLASS OF CONTRACT 

: Experienced contractors with similar works 
means “Supply of SMF batteries” successfully

[...]

TRANSACTION FEE 

(to be paid online only) 

: Rs.236/-     (Rs.200 + GST @ 18%)   

12. AVERAGE ANNUAL TURN 
OVER (During last three 
Financial years) 

: 30% of the estimate contract value. 

13. EMD/BID SECURITY 

(to be paid online only) 

: Rs.2,855/-  

(Rupees  Two thousand Eight hundred 
and Fifty five only) 

14. BID DOCUMENT 
DOWNLOADING START 
DATE 

:  23.01.2026  from 16.00 Hours 

15. BID DOCUMENT 
DOWNLOADING END DATE 

:   01.02.2026 up to 16.00 Hours 

16. LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 
RECEIPT OF BIDS 

:   01.02.2026 up to 16.00 Hours 

18. PRE-QUALIFICATION/